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IS-RSARC ICC 1300

Lawrence Novak <Ilnovak@iccsafe.org> Thu, Oct 29, 2020 at 12:50 PM
To: "mohammad.amini@usda.gov" <mohammad.amini@usda.gov>, "omar.amini@colostate.edu”
<omar.amini@colostate.edu>, "Cobeen, Kelly" <KCobeen@wje.com>, "MCochran@ThorntonTomasetti.com"
<MCochran@thorntontomasetti.com>, "Howard@bayarearetrofit.com" <Howard@bayarearetrofit.com>, "Dan Dolan
(jddolan@wsu.edu)" <jddolan@wsu.edu>, "Ehrlich, Gary" <gehrlich@nahb.org>, "oiniguez@sandiego.gov"
<oiniguez@sandiego.gov>, "pline@awc.org" <pline@awc.org>, Ronald Lynn <rllynn5363@gmail.com>,
"thor@quakebracing.com" <thor@quakebracing.com>, "kmcosker@lasvegasnevada.gov"
<kmcosker@lasvegasnevada.gov>, Ayse Hortacsu <ayse@atcouncil.org>, Brian Olson <bolson@eqg-eng.com>, Colin Blaney
<cblaney@buehlerengineering.com>

Cc: Samhar Hoz <shoz@iccsafe.org>, Mike Pfeiffer <mpfeiffer@iccsafe.org>, Karl Aittaniemi <kaittaniemi@iccsafe.org>, Ed
Wirtschoreck <ewirtschoreck@iccsafe.org>, Janita Talmadge <jtalmadge@iccsafe.org>, Susan Dowty <sdowty@iccsafe.org>

To the IS-RSARC Committee and Interested Parties,

Please find below the list of task groups for the IS-RSARC committee. Please let me and the task group organizer if you
wish to be added to the task group.

AD Task Group: Administrative Ch 1, 2, 3, 8 and Existing App — Roy, Ron, Larry Stevig, Kelly — Kelly to organize

CD Task Group: Crawlspace Dwellings Ch 4 {Howard,|Phil, Omar, Thor, Janiele — Omar to organize

LD Task Group: LOG Dwellings Chapter 5 — Omar, Thor, Kevin, Dan, Mike, Phil — Dan to organize

HD Task Group: Hillside Dwellings Chapter 6 — Mike, Dan, Thor Phil — Mike to organize

CH Task Group: Chimneys Chapter 7 — Ron, Kevin, Roy, Kelly — Ron to organize

Below is the wish list items discussed at the last meeting. Please let us know if you have additional items:

Update to latest standards and technology/research

Including of additional detailing choices, configurations

Where special inspection can be eliminated

Legacy codes use as “grandfathered” designs

Issues around hillside Provisions being more restrictive for retrofit than for new construction
Addition of plan review, inspection check lists as non-mandatory appendices

Question as to if and how the plan sets are included in the ICC standard

Best Regards and Stay Strong,

Larry Novak
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Lawrence C. Novak, SE, F.SEl, CERT, LEED AP
Chief Structural Engineer
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